
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06A013 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2006

CONTRACT NO :007186 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug 10 2006

VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL2289

HWY :SR 018
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 18

I-5 TO MAPLE VALLEY I/C

INTELL TRANS SYSTEM - STAGE 1

06A013

ELCON CORPORATION TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.

1720 - 75TH ST SW 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1001 3RD AVE S

98402-1405 98032-6102

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982036262 TACOMA   WA  984011093 KENT   WA  980646209

COUNTY(S) :KING
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

06/29/2006

14:05

DOT_RGGB01

ITS-2005(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -40.74 % 101.48 % 93.43 %

40,000.00 -27,500.00 136,000.00 68,500.00 130,566.46 63,066.4667,500.00

2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. 40.00 % 100.00 % 50.00 %

700.00 200.00 1,000.00 500.00 750.00 250.00500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

135.0000

3 ESC LEAD

90.0000 DAY 170.00 % 200.0000 300.00 % 141.0000 182.00 %

12,150.00 7,650.00 18,000.00 13,500.00 12,690.00 8,190.00

50.0000

4,500.00

12.0000

4 PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

70.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 12.0000 140.00 %

840.00 490.00 1,050.00 700.00 840.00 490.00

5.0000

350.00

1.2000

5 PLASTIC COVERING

1490.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 3.5000 75.00 % 1.2500 -37.50 %

1,788.00 -1,192.00 5,215.00 2,235.00 1,862.50 -1,117.50

2.0000

2,980.00

13.5000

6 CHECK DAM

60.0000 L.F. 35.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 14.0000 40.00 %

810.00 210.00 1,200.00 600.00 840.00 240.00

10.0000

600.00

10.0000

7 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

600.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 6.0000 -60.00 %

6,000.00 -3,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 -5,400.00

15.0000

9,000.00

79.0000

8 INLET PROTECTION

20.0000 EACH -1.25 % 100.0000 25.00 % 82.5000 3.13 %

1,580.00 -20.00 2,000.00 400.00 1,650.00 50.00

80.0000

1,600.00

4.0000

9 SILT FENCE

8450.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 4.2500 6.25 %

33,800.00 0.00 16,900.00 -16,900.00 35,912.50 2,112.50

4.0000

33,800.00

6.0000

10 COMPOST SOCK

1500.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 7.0000 40.00 % 6.2500 25.00 %

9,000.00 1,500.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 9,375.00 1,875.00

5.0000

7,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

4,200.0000

12 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.2000 ACRE 5.00 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 4,412.0000 10.30 %

840.00 40.00 1,000.00 200.00 882.40 82.40

4,000.0000

800.00

TRAFFIC

34.8000

13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

105.6000 L.F. -0.57 % 34.5000 -1.43 % 36.5000 4.29 %

3,674.88 -21.12 3,643.20 -52.80 3,854.40 158.40

35.0000

3,696.00

2,230.0000

14 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH 11.50 % 2,220.0000 11.00 % 2,340.0000 17.00 %

2,230.00 230.00 2,220.00 220.00 2,340.00 340.00

2,000.0000

2,000.00

720.0000

15 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % 720.0000 20.00 % 753.0000 25.50 %

720.00 120.00 720.00 120.00 753.00 153.00

600.0000

600.00

21.0000

16 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

445.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 21.0000 5.00 % 21.7500 8.75 %

9,345.00 445.00 9,345.00 445.00 9,678.75 778.75

20.0000

8,900.00

7.0000

17 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

400.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 % 7.2500 -27.50 %

2,800.00 -1,200.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00 2,900.00 -1,100.00

10.0000

4,000.00

9,000.0000

18 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 80.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 % 7,000.0000 40.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 2,000.00

5,000.0000

5,000.00

52.0000

19 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

540.0000 HR 4.00 % 33.8500 -32.30 % 50.0000 0.00 %

28,080.00 1,080.00 18,279.00 -8,721.00 27,000.00 0.00

50.0000

27,000.00

20 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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29.0000

21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

25.0000 EACH 45.00 % 29.0000 45.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

725.00 225.00 725.00 225.00 750.00 250.00

20.0000

500.00

60.0000

22 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

12.0000 EACH 300.00 % 25.0000 66.67 % 75.0000 400.00 %

720.00 540.00 300.00 120.00 900.00 720.00

15.0000

180.00

55.0000

23 DIRECTIONAL BORING

800.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 52.1900 4.38 % 52.0000 4.00 %

44,000.00 4,000.00 41,752.00 1,752.00 41,600.00 1,600.00

50.0000

40,000.00

24  WEATHER STATION

L.S. 42.36 % 41.03 % 80.95 %

53,500.00 15,920.00 53,000.00 15,420.00 68,000.00 30,420.0037,580.00

25  TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM

L.S. 20.24 % -55.18 % -23.48 %

110,000.00 18,519.50 41,000.00 -50,480.50 70,000.00 -21,480.5091,480.50

26  COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 44.91 % 92.63 % 21.96 %

419,000.00 129,846.50 557,000.00 267,846.50 352,653.00 63,499.50289,153.50

27  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 36.48 % 16.07 % -12.86 %

38,800.00 10,370.00 33,000.00 4,570.00 24,773.00 -3,657.0028,430.00

28  COMMUNICATION CABLE AND INTERFACE

L.S. 58.51 % 86.08 % -8.11 %

69,000.00 25,470.00 81,000.00 37,470.00 40,000.00 -3,530.0043,530.00

29  VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 10.18 % -28.09 % 156.26 %

20,300.00 1,875.00 13,250.00 -5,175.00 47,215.00 28,790.0018,425.00

2.8000

30 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

1800.0000 HR -6.67 % 5.0000 66.67 % 6.0000 100.00 %

5,040.00 -360.00 9,000.00 3,600.00 10,800.00 5,400.00

3.0000

5,400.00

5,500.0000

31 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

4.0000 EACH 10.00 % 4,500.0000 -10.00 % 8,500.0000 70.00 %

22,000.00 2,000.00 18,000.00 -2,000.00 34,000.00 14,000.00

5,000.0000

20,000.00
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32 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

3600.0000 HR -30.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

10,080.00 -4,320.00 10,800.00 -3,600.00 18,000.00 3,600.00

4.0000

14,400.00

33 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 404.00 % 300.00 % 567.00 %

50,400.00 40,400.00 40,000.00 30,000.00 66,700.00 56,700.0010,000.00

47.6000

34 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

3240.0000 HR 19.00 % 33.8500 -15.38 % 50.0000 25.00 %

154,224.00 24,624.00 109,674.00 -19,926.00 162,000.00 32,400.00

40.0000

129,600.00

35 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -26.48 % -73.33 % -40.00 %

39,700.00 -14,300.00 14,400.00 -39,600.00 32,400.00 -21,600.0054,000.00

23.0000

36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

68.0000 S.F. 130.00 % 50.0000 400.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

1,564.00 884.00 3,400.00 2,720.00 1,020.00 340.00

10.0000

680.00

OTHER ITEMS

37 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 10.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,500.00 500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

38 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 240.00 % 130.00 % 140.00 %

17,000.00 12,000.00 11,500.00 6,500.00 12,000.00 7,000.005,000.00

1.7000

39  HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCING

5580.0000 L.F. -57.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 24.0000 500.00 %

9,486.00 -12,834.00 11,160.00 -11,160.00 133,920.00 111,600.00

4.0000

22,320.00

40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

41 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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42 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

43 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -3.50 % 0.00 % 150.00 %

1,930.00 -70.00 2,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

$1,295,830.88 22.48% $1,363,337.20 28.86% $1,439,230.01 36.03%$1,058,009.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,439,230.01$1,295,830.88 $1,363,337.20BASE TOTAL 22.48% 28.86% 36.03%$1,058,009.00


